RAPEED 20mg Tablet 10's


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Rabeprazole Sodium 20mg
By Alkem Laboratories Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.59.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Available substitute for RAPEED 20mg Tablet 10's 86 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.10.00 (83% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.21.00 (64% Savings)
Out of stock
Rs.25.00 (57% Savings)
Out of stock
Rs.29.70 (49% Savings)
Out of stock
Rs.29.90 (49% Savings)

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for RAPEED 20mg Tablet 10's

What is RAPEED?

  • RAPEED contains Rabeprazole sodium which belongs to a group of drugs called proton pump inhibitors
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What RAPEED is used for?

It is used,

  • to treat active duodenal ulcers (ulcers in your intestine) gastric ulcer, peptic ulcer
  • to treat and to prevent gastro-esophageal reflux disease (GERD)
  • in patients whose stomachs may contain extremely high amounts of acid, a condition called Zollinger-Ellison Syndrome
  • in combination with appropriate antibacterial therapeutic regimens, to remove the bacterium Helicobacter pylori in patients with peptic ulcer disease
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to RAPEED, or any proton pump inhibitor or ‘substituted benzimidazoles’
  • have a stomach tumor
  • have ever had liver problems
  • have reduced body stores or risk factors for reduced vitamin B12 and receive long term treatment with RAPEED
  • have risk of osteoporosis
  • have ever had a skin reaction
  • are due to have a specific blood test (Chromogranin A)
  • avoid exposing to sun too much while taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • RAPEED are not recommended for use in children
Read more Read less
  • It is very unlikely that RAPEED should impair the ability to drive or use machines. If you feel sleepy or drowsy you should avoid driving or using machines
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines. RAPEED Tablets can influence the effect of some other medicines:

  • atazanavir (used to treat HIV-infection)
  • ketoconazole or itraconazole (medicines used for treatment of fungal infections)
  • methotrexate (a chemotherapy medicine used in high doses to treat cancer)
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • You should take RAPEED once daily, preferably before breakfast
  • It should be swallowed whole with sufficient liquid, preferably before breakfast

For duodenal ulcer and benign gastric ulcer,

  • the recommended dose is 20 mg daily

For gastro-oesophageal reflux disease (GERD),

  • the recommended dose is 20 mg daily

For GERD maintenance treatment,

  • the recommended dose is 20 mg or 10 mg, depending on individual needs                                

For the symptomatic treatment of moderate to very serious GERD,

  • the recommended dose is 10 mg once daily

For the treatment of Zollinger-Ellison syndrome,

  • the recommended dose is 20 mg three times a day, in one dose

For the eradication of the Helicobacter pylori bacterium

  • the following treatment is recommended for 7 days: twice daily in combination with antibiotics clarithromycin and amoxicillin’

If you take more RAPEED

  • If you have taken more medicine, contact your doctor immediately

If you forget to take RAPEED

  • If you have forgotten to take a dose, take it immediately when you remember and continue the treatment as usual. If it is almost time to take the next dose, you should not take the forgotten medicine. Do not take a double dose to make up for a forgotten dose

If you stop taking RAPEED

  • Do not stop taking RAPEED just because you feel better. If you stop taking your medicine too soon, your symptoms may return
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

VERY RARE

  • infections
  • difficulty sleeping (insomnia), headache, dizziness
  • cough, runny nose (rhinitis) or sore throat (pharyngitis)
  • stomach upsets
  • back pain
  • weakness (asthenia) or flu-like symptoms
Read more Read less
  • feeling nervous
  • sleepiness or drowsiness
  • chest infection (bronchitis)
  • painful and blocked sinuses (sinusitis)
  • dry mouth
  • indigestion or belching
  • skin rash or redness of the skin
  • muscle pain, leg cramps or joint pain
  • fracture of the hip, wrist or spine
  • bladder infection (urinary tract infection)
  • chest pain
  • chills or fever
  • abnormal liver function test results
Read more Read less
  • allergic reactions such as sudden swelling of your face, difficulty breathing or low blood pressure which may cause fainting or collapse
  • sore throat or high temperature (fever), or ulcers in your mouth or throat
  • bruising or bleeding easily
  • changes in white blood cells
  • reduction in blood platelets
  • loss of appetite (anorexia)
  • depression
  • visual disturbance
  • inflammation of the stomach or mouth
  • taste disturbance
  • liver or kidney problems
  • itchy rash or blistering skin
  • sweating
  • weight gain
  • severe skin reactions, blistering of the skin, mouth, eyes and genitals
Read more Read less
  • low blood levels of sodium such as tiredness and confusion, muscle twitching, fits and coma (Hyponatremia)
  • confusion
  • swelling in the limbs
  • breast swelling in men
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use